

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.22 of 2025

DHAN KUMARI PARIYAR AND OTHERS

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 10.06.2025

CORAM :

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioners Mr. B. Sharma, Senior Advocate.
Mr. Sajal Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Puja Kumari Singh, Advocate.

For Respondents Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia, Government Advocate.
Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government Advocate.

ORDER

Heard Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners.

Issue Notice to the Respondents.

Learned Government Advocate is present for the State-
Respondents No.1 to 4 on advance Notice and waives formal Notice.

Admit.

Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within six weeks' and Rejoinder two
weeks' thereafter.

List on 13-08-2025.

Judge
10.06.2025