

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.22 of 2025

DHAN KUMARI PARIYAR AND OTHERS

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 14.11.2025

CORAM :

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioners Mr. Sajal Sharma, Advocate.
 Ms. Shreya Sharma, Advocate.
 Ms. Kanchan Rai, Advocate.

For Respondents Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia, Government Advocate.
 Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government Advocate.

ORDER

Learned Government Advocate seeks further time to file their Counter-Affidavits.

Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks' and Rejoinder thereto, two weeks thereafter.

List on 02-04-2026.

Judge
14.11.2025